

MAT 182-25

Order no.03

Dated 19-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files advocata hazira.

Requisite of notice through court has not issued and remain in the case record.

Issue the same at once.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned today.

Fix **10-12-2025** for SR and AD.

D/C by me

Sd/-

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

Sd/-

**Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**